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SOURC! AND CQNNT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stares. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in ape-
oially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY and POULTRY PR)UC1 

June 1, 1960 

CRALERY BUTR 

At the opening of business on June 1, 1960 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 91,288,000 lb. Cold Stor-
age warehouses had in store 64,744,000 lb. while dairy factories held 
26,439,000 lb. The swumary total was higher than last year by 19.7 
million pounds. The five year average 1955-59 of June 1 stocks is 
59,467,000 lb. The May 1960 "into-storage" movement was 10.7 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 9.3 million pounds last 
year. 

CH)DAR CIESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 44,324,000 lb. consist-
ing of 43,830,000 lb. Canadian and 494,000 lb. in transit. There were no 
stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand on June 1, 1960. The summary 
totel was higher than last year by 8.8 million pounds and showed an "into-
storage" movement of 1.9 million pounds for May 1960. 

CONC324TRATED MILK P)D1[ 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 31,509,000 lb. which was a decrease of 13 million pounds 
from last year. The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 

S 

	

	for May 1960 was 12.2 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, 
skim-milk powder, amounted to 23,009,000 lb., a decrease of 42.0 million 
pounds from last year and an increase of 3.8 million pounds over last 
month. 

The June 1 1960 report shows 118,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 73,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 6,235,000 lb. being 1.7 million pounds lower than 
the 1959 figures. The "into-storage" movement for May 1960 was 948 
thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 2.3 million pounds 
during May 1959. 

POULTRY MEAT 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat 
stocks on June 1, 1960 was lower than last year by 10.9 million pounds. 
An "out-of-storage" movement of 1.1 million pounds is shovai for the 
month of May 1960. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities 
in stock, the latter in brackets, were: Chicken 621,000 lb. (2,255 0 000) 
lb., Fowl 999,000 lb. (2,134,000) lb. and turkey 411 9 000 lb 0  (5,126 9 000) 
lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms whose reports were 
not received in time. There were no stocks of poultry meat in transit 
or June 1, 1960. 

0 



2 0 	 STOCKS OF BUTR 

in cold storages and dairy tactories in Canada - June 1, 1960 

June 1, 1960 May 1, 1960 	June 1, 1950 
CRLMRY BU7M, Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CDA TOTAL 91,288 80,555 71 ) 636 
In Cold Storages 64,744 57,826 50,751 
in Dairy Factories 26,439 22,659 20,815 
In Transit 105 70 70 

Prince 	dward Island TOTAL 311 379 162 
In Cold Storages 213 290 34 
In Dairy Factories 98 89 128 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 154 275 188 
In Cold Storages 58 102 64 
In Dairy Factories 96 173 124 

New Brunswick TOTAL 685 625 233 
In Cold Storages 470 473 37 
In Dairy Factories 215 152 196 

4ue bee TOTAL 47,573 42,103 33,217 
In Cold Storages 33,694 30,064 25,000 
In Dairy Factories 13,879 12,039 8,217 

Ontario TOTAL 17,833 15,701 18,157 
In Cold Storages 11,676 10,570 11,410 
In Dairy Factories 6,157 5,131 6,747 

Lianitoba TOTAL 12486 11,475 11,151 
In Cold Storages 11 9 750 10,709 10,277 
In Dairy Factories 736 766 874 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 7,843 6,692 5,282 
In Cold Storages 4,197 3,717 2,215 
In Dairy Factories 3,646 2,975 3,067 

Alberta TOTAL 3,102 2,427 2,006 
In Cold Storages 1,668 1,229 710 
In Dairy Factories 1 0 434 1,198 1,296 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,196 808 1,170 
In Cold Storages 1,018 672 1,004 
In Dairy Factories 178 136 166 

5 year average 1955-59 
	 59,467 

?1113Y BU21R 	 155 	 113 	 145 
	S 



STOCKS OF CtiDAR CH!S! 
	

3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Juns 1, 1960 

- 0 Uay rune 1, 1959  CJDDAR C =P.Z3 Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 44,324 42,380 35,506 
In Cold Storages 38,157 37,783 30,491 
In Dairy Factories 5,673 4,141 4,787 
In Trans It 494 456 228 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 267 258 81 
In Cold Storages 16 
In Dairy Factories 267 258 65 

• Nova Scotia TOTAL 71 78 34 
In Cold Storages 71 78 34 

New Brunswick TOTAL 150 143 83 
In Cold 3torages 116 114 52 

• In Dairy Factories 34 29 31 

bec TOTAL 18,730 18,568 16,758 
In Cold Storages 17,901 17,969 16,167 
In Dairy Factories 829 599 591 

Ontario TOTAL 22,238 20,690 16684 
In Cold Storages 18,192 17,891 13,072 
In Dairy Factories 4,046 2,799 3 9 612 

Manitoba TOTAL 358 358 158 
In Cold Storages 262 286 131 
In Dairy Factories 96 72 27 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 218 210 97 
In Cold Storages 157 159 59 
In Dairy Factories 61 51 38 

Alberta TOTAL 1,032 982 656 
In Cold Storages 883 854 457 
In Dairy Factories 149 128 199 

British Columbia TOTAL 756 637 727 
In Cold Storages 575 432 503 
In Dairy Factories 191 205 224 

I!tPORT!D CHMDAR CH3 	- 
(included in above figures) 	 - 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 STOCKS OF CONCATD I:IILK IN COkD STORA&'S, ;YMo USS 
AND DAIRY FACTORI3 IN CANADA OiN) AND HL) 3Y/OR F OR 	ACTU1TS 

June I t  1960 	Lay 1, 1960 	Juno 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CONCTRATD 	OL 	LIL1: 

COndens3d 7ho1e MIlk 1,289 1,168 1,5 

Case 590 
Bulk 1,289 1,168 415 

EvaDorated 	'hole Milk 31,509 19 0332 32,818 

Thole Milk Powder 3,739 2087 1,643 

Spray Process 3,705 2,019 1 0 613 
Roller Process 34 6B 30 

Partly Skimmed Milk  

vaparated or Conentrated 2,037 1,618 2,111 

COiCflhAT MILK BY PROi)UJTS: 

Skim-milk 369 332 254 

vaported 96 55 114 
Condensed 273 277 140 

Skim-milk Powder 23,009 19,247 65,051 

Spray Process 18,959 16,230 61,186 
Roller Process 4,050 3,017 3 9 865 

Buttermilk Powder 593 552 554 

Case in 794 305 353 

VJhey Powder 1,926 2,615 538 

I 

/ Less than three firms reporting this itn. The figures therefore cannot be 
shoi separately but are incled with "Bulk Stocks". 



GCS IN COLD ST(IAES AND EGG STATIONS 121 GADA 
	

5. 

Jufle 1, 
1960 

Preliminary 

June 1, 1960 

ay 1, 	Juno 1, 	June 1, 
1960 	1959 	1960 

Revised 	Pre1iiinarjr 

	

i.uy 1, 	JUnO 1, 

	

1960 	1959 
Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRISH 

C A N A D A (000 casos) 118 j 87 312 73 	/ 63 - 84 

Mar itimes 7 2 2 3 
Q.uebec 9 10 7 15 
Ontario 13 13 125 30 25 27 
Manitoba 51 28 74 7 7 
Saskatchewan 9 9 26 8 10 12 
Alberta 33 28 62 6 9 14 
Br. Columbia 8 6 9 4 3 4 

May 1, June 1, 
June 1, 1960 1960 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

FROZW4 \IIOLE 	YOLK 	11IIPS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

A N A D A (000 lb.) 4,261 	/ - 884 	1,090 6,235 5,287 7,905 

S
c 

Maritins 145 - 	5 150 166 204 
,uebec 568 276 	221 1,065 857 1,804 
Ontario 2,116 248 	289 2 0 653 2,440 2,129 
Manitoba 720 242 	495 1,457 1,233 1,773 
Saskatchewan 378 1 	4 383 161 987 
Alberta 145 13 	51 209 . )19 551 
British Columbia 138 104 	25 267 211 457 

E G G 	S U I LI AR Y (000 cases) June 1, 1960 	May 1, 1960 June 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revi sad  

Shell 3ggs 191 150 396 

In Transit (ege 12) 1 2 2 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 162 137 205 

TOTAL 	 354 	289 	603 

These figures Include estimates of 3,000 cases of cold Storage Eggs, 6,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and 51,000 lb. Frozen Eggs for firms failing to report on time. These 
estimates are not Included in the data of the individual provinces. 
Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are Included in "Total". 



6 . 

	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT 19 CANADA 

rune 1, 1960 

Dressed 

iune 1, 1960 
Preliminary 
Bviscerated Total Dressed 

May 1, 1960 
Revised 

eviscerated Total 

June 1, 
1959 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POUJTRY MEAT 

C AN AD A 2,194 10,479 13,373/ 2,572 11,863 14 2 435 24,213 

Maritinies 31 458 489 49 485 534 794 
Quebec 817 2,147 2 9 964 1,034 2 9 701 3,735 6,168 
Ontario 939 3 9 822 4,761 1,079 3,754 4,833 8,050 
Manitoba 195 1,276 1 1 471 121 1,473 1,594 4 0 242 
Saskatchewan 11 455 466 58 696 754 1,114 
Alberta 65 1,364 1,429 68 1,539 1,607 2,268 
Br. ColumbIa 136 957 1,093 163 1,215 1,378 1,577 

0  4111ICKMI UT TO 3 	lb. 

C AN AD A 172 1,310 1,482 246 1,517 1,763 2,582 

Maritinies 3 68 71 6 77 83 91 
uebec 131 314 445 192 467 659 1,060 

Ontario - 465 465 7 417 424 795 
Manitoba 13 83 96 17 101 118 114 
Saskatchewan - 79 79 116 116 86 
Alberta 288 288 309 309 418 
Br. Columbia 25 13 38 24 30 54 38 

CRICIGN 31 lb • and OVER 

C A N AD A 	449 	945 	1,394 	605 	1,114 	1,719 	4,128 

Maritimes 7 99 106 14 141 155 158 
c.uebec 326 322 648 407 282 689 1,724 
Ontario 26 223 249 85 145 230 653 
ManItoba 11 155 166 21 275 296 584 
Caskatchewan 9 44 53 32 76 88 344 
Alberta 38 90 128 37 168 205 412 
Br. Columbia 32 12 44 29 27 56 253 

FO; 

C A N A D A 999 2,134 3,133 1 1 097 2,202 3,299 6,235 

Maritinies 17 60 77 25 56 81 205 
uebec 323 240 363 167 287 454 746 

Ontario 799 1 9 396 2,195 846 1,425 2,271 3,932 
Manitoba 7 251 258 21 194 215 55 
Saskatchewan 2 32 34 4 58 62 2:2 
Alberta 8 86 94 10 64 94 273 
Br. Columbia 43 69 112 24 118 142 252 

For footnotes see page 8. 



STOCNS OF POULTRY LtAT fl CANADA 
	 7 

JwD 1, 1960 

S 
June 1, 1960 May 1, 1960 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised - 1959 

Dressed 7viscerated Total Dressed Tviscerated Total Total - thousand pounds - 
'IURK!Y 1DR 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 13 729 742 11 808 819 

Maritinies - 27 27 - 41 41 
.uebec 10 268 278 11 312 323 N 
Ontario - 274 274 - 321 321 
Manitoba - 60 60 - 54 54 0 
Saskatchewan - 7 7 - 15 15 
Alberta - 71 71 - 35 35 T 
Br. Columbia 3 22 25 - 30 30 

TURY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 183 1,826 2,009 205 1,803 2,008 

Maritiires 4 70 74 3 53 56 A 
Q.uebec 57 419 476 69 564 633 
Ontario 62 425 487 85 303 388 V 
Manitoba 45 263 308 5 149 154 • 
Saskatchewan - 159 159 5 155 160 A 
Alberta 4 210 214 4 216 220 
Br. Columbia 11 280 291 34 363 397 I 

TURKEY 16 lb. and 0VR L 

C A N AD A 215 2571 2,786 266 3,415 3,681 A 

Mar1tins - 101 101 1 93 94 B 
Q.uebec 150 487 637 162 690 852 
Ontario 14 786 800 16 919 935 L 
Lanitoba 33 409 442 8 591 599 
Saskatchewan - 121 121 35 262 297 IT 

Alberta 5 380 385 7 463 470 
Br. Columbia 13 287 300 37 397 434 

TOTAL 1JRKY 

C AN ADA 411 5126 5,537 482 6,026 6,508 9,999 

Llaritimes 4 198 202 4 187 191 325 
uebec 217 1,174 1 0 391 242 1,566 1,808 2,560 

Ontario 76 1 0 485 1,561 101 1,543 1,644 2,431 
Lianitoba 78 732 810 13 794 807 2,550 
Saskatchewan - 287 287 40 432 472 443 

S Alberta 9 661 670 11 714 725 864 
Br. Columbia 27 569 616 71 790 861 826 



SLOCKS OF POULTRY TZAT IN CANADA 

June 1, 1960 

Dressed 

June 1 9  1960 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 7Tviscerated 

May 1, 1960 
Revised 

Total 

June 	L, 
1959 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

C A N A D A 12 - 251 263 19 143 162 174 

Mar itintes - II 11 - 3 3 6 
Quebec 12 49 61 16 37 53 24 
Ontario - 52 52 - 33 33 46 
Iden 17 17 7 7 27 
Saskatchewan - 6 6 - - 2 
Alberta 76 76 - 48 48 13 
Br. Columbia - 40 40 3 15 18 56 

C A N A D A 1 16 17 2 33 35 174 

Maritinies - 2 2 - 2 2 - 
Q,uebec  Ll 7 7 9 9 1 
Ontario 2 2 2 2 2 5 
Manitoba 1 2 3 1 1 2 106 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - 3 	I 
Alberta 2 3 3 V 6 6 44 
Br. Columbia - 1 13 14 15 

UNCLACS IF IBD 

C A N A D A 150 697 847 121 828 949 921 

Maritimes - 20 20 - 19 19 9 
Q.uebec 8 41 49 10 53 63 53 
Ontario 38 199 237 40 189 229 208 
Manitoba 85 36 121 48 101 149 266 
Saskatchewan -. 7 7 2 14 16 4 
Alberta 10 160 170 10 230 240 244 
Br. ColumbIa 9 234 243 11 222 233 137 

/ 	This total Includes an estiiate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this itai. The figures therefore cant be 
shown separately but are included In unclassified. 

There were no stocks of Poultry Meat In transit on June 1, 1960 



STOCKS OF POULTRY I.EAT IN NINE OITIES OF CANADA 

June 1, 1960 

S 
June 1 0  June 1, 1960 May 1, 1960 

Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed 'viscerated Total Dressed 	viscerated Total TOT!L 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 248 228 476 314 328 642 1,391 

Montreal 564 1,524 2,088 691 1,888 2,579 3,349 

Toronto 772 2,419 3 1191 853 2,627 3,480 5,094 

Winnipeg 195 1 0 276 1,471 121 1,465 1,586 4,228 

Regina & Saslcatoon 9 270 279 9 423 432 720 

Edmonton 21 555 576 23 662 685 1,203 

Calgary 33 570 603 33 597 630 608 

Vancouver 	/ 112 932 1.044 150 1,18? 1 t337 lOO 

TOTAL 9 CITIS 1,954 7,774 10,128 	2,194 - 9,177 11,371 18,093 

CHIC1T UP TO 3?, lb. 

Quebec 48 48 48 48 1.68 

Montreal 77 130 207 98 159 257 275 
r2orofl - 110 110 - 124 124 225 
Winnipeg 13 83 96 17 100 117 113 

egina & Saskatoon - 47 47 - 66 66 79 

S thionton 138 138 164 164 278 

Calgary 131 131 117 117 129 

Vancouver 	/ 19 8 27 - 21 29 50 36 

TOTAL 9 CITIMS 109 695 804 136 807 043 1,303 

CHICK 3 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 59 29 88 48 33 81 528 

Montreal 266 160 426 332 158 490 1,005 

Toronto 22 115 137 70 86 156 451 

innieg 11 155 166 21 273 294 581 

Regina & Saskatoon V 14 14 32 32 204 
Edmonton 7 51 58 8 106 114 283 

Calgary 37 37 V 50 50 79 

Vancouver j/ 23 9 32 24 - 25 49 233 

TOTAL 9 CITflS 388 570 958 503 763 1,266 3,364 

FO7I!L 

uebec 5 8 13 28 11 39 171 

Montreal 114 174 288 137 223 360 464 

Toronto 712 1,160 1,872 742 1 0253 1,995 2,841 
Winnipeg 7 251 258 21 193 214 593 

Regina & Saskatoon - 21 21 - 39 39 154 

dmon ton 43 43 10 24 34 159 

Calgary - 39 39 - 33 33 89 

Vancouver 	/ 41 67 108 23 115 138 239 

ftrAL 9 0I1TS 879 1,763 2,642 961 1,891 2,852 4,710 

For tootnotes see page 11. 



10, 	STK3 OF POULTRY MEAT IN NMZ CITI3 OF CZDA 

June 1, 1960 

June 1, 1960 May 1, 1960 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 	- 1959 

Dressed Sviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total. 

- thousand pounds - 

1URKY UNDER 8 lb. 

Q,uebec - 	45 	45 	- 57 57 
Montreal 10 	190 	200 	11 218 229 
Toronto - 	178 	178 	- 240 240 N 
1innipeg - 	60 	60 	- 54 54 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	6 	6 	- 4 4 0 
dinonton - 	24 	24 	- 15 15 

Calgary - 	47 	47 	- 20 20 T 
Vancouver 	/ - 	22 	22 	- 30 30 
IPAL 9 CITIES 10 	572 	582 	11. 638 649 

TUC3Y 8 lb. and tflJDR 16. 

quebec - 55 55 - 90 90 
.ioatreal 57 346 403 69 459 528 A 
Toronto - 176 176 1 175 176 
WInnipeg 45 263 308 5 149 154 V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 84 64 - 90 90 
dmonton - 82 82 - 99 99 A 

Calgary - 89 89 - 94 94 
Vancouver j.J 7 280 30 - 363 393 1 
TOTAL 9 0ITI1S 109 1,375 1,484 105 1,519 1,624 

L 
TURIY 16 lb. and OVER  

A 
quebec 128 41 169 139 82 221 
Montreal 23 436 459 23 580 603 B 
Toronto 1 527 528 2 622 624 
winnipeg 33 409 442 6 587 595 L 
Regina & Saskatoon - 93 93 - 189 189 
Edraojton - 140 140 - 191 191 
Ca1gcry - 212 212 - 203 203 
Vancouver J 13 273 286 37 378 415 
TOTM 9 CITES 198 2,131 2,329 209 2 9 832 3,041 

1VTAL T'0RKY 

ubec 128 141 269 139 229 368 506 
1.1ontreal 90 972 1,062 103 1,257 1,360 1,548 
Toronto 1 881 882 3 1,037 1,040 1,389 
Winnipeg 78 732 810 13 790 803 2,543 
Regina & Saskatoon - 183 183 - 283 283 275 
drx,nton - 246 246 - 305 305 400 
Ca1ary - 348 348 - 317 317 290 
Vancou'ver 	/ 20 575 595 -  67 771 838 787 
To PAL 9 CITIS 317 4,078 4,395 325 4,989 5,314 7,741 

For footnote see page 11. 



SCKS OF POUL1Y IAT 124 NE CITIES OF CANA 
	

11. 

June 1, 1960 

S 
June 1, 1960 May 1, 1960 June 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

Q,Lebeo 2 2 7 7 8 
Montreal 9 43 52 11 30 41 15 
Toronto - 38 38 - 21 21 33 
Winnipeg 17 17 7 7 27 
Regina & Saskatoon - 4 4 - - - 1 
Edmonton 63 63 - 33 33 5 
Calgary - 10 10 - 15 15 7 
Vancouver 	/ - 40 40 3 15 18 54 
1T.4L 9 CITIES 9 217 226 14 128 142 150 

GO OSE 

Quebc - - - - - - - 
Montreal 7 7 - 1 
Toronto - - - - 4 
.iinnipeg 2 2 1 1 105 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - - 1 

5 	Edmonton 1 1 4 4 29 
Calgary - - - - - II 
vancouver j/ 3] 3/ - 1 -- 	13 14 15 
TOTAL 9 CITIS - 10 10 1 18 19 166 

UNCLASSIFIED 

uobec 56 - 56 99 - 99 10 
Montreal 8 38 46 10 61 71 41 
Toronto 37 115 152 38 106 144 151 
Winnipeg 86 36 122 49 101 150 266 
Regina & Saskatoon 9 1 10 9 3 12 3 
Edmonton 14 13 27 5 26 31 49 
Calgary 33 5 38 33 65 98 3 
Vancouver 	/ 9 233 242 11 219 230 136 
1TAL 9 CITIES 252 441 693 	254 581 835 659 

/ Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report 

S 	time. This estinate is not inc1ied in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 

/ Loss than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shoti separately but are inc11ed in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTYR, crr, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Cotipanies 

June 1, 1960 

June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 
1960 	1959 	1960 

Juno 1, 
1959 

IN ¶ANSIT 	 CRAMY BUT!R 	CHDD.R CHS! 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 105 	70 	494 	228 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	76 	- 
uebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Ontario 	 35 	- 	114 	- 
Manitoba 	 35 	- 	76 	152 
Saskatchewan 	 35 	35 	76 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	35 	152 	76 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
ilinnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	76 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	 - 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MET AT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 600 	2,400 	- 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Q,uebeo 	 - 	1,800 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	600 	- 	25 
Manitoba 	 600 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	1,800 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	25 
•Vinnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
dnionton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

)/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Tr&isit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 
	BTYITR 	______ 	EGOS 

	
FOUL T!Y T:Lc' 

lj. 	lb. 	lb. 	S 
Doiet1 C 
	

35, ccc: 	c,, 	r)00 	£30 	25 0O C 
!xport 
	

44,800 	38,000 	600 
	

25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller B04F. 
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